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PLAN SCOPE/NOTES: GENERAL NOTES:
FIRE EXTINGUISHERS - AS MARKED ON PLAN FE-1 4. HVAC NOTES FLOOR PLANS
1. PROVIDE PORTABLE FIRE EXTINGUISHERS IN  OCCUPANGIES AND LOCATIONS AS REQUIRED BY A. HVAC COMPLETED BY GOLF-TEC. EVERYTHING TO REMAIN.
o THE STATE FIRE PREVENTION CODE. SEE PLANS FOR SUGGESTED LOCATIONS. 1. SEE GENERAL ARCHITECTURAL SHEETS FOR ADDITIONAL
I [ 2. PORTABLE FIRE EXTINGUISHERS SHALL BE INSTALLED, INSPECTED, AND MAINTAINED WITH 5. CEILING FINISH NOTES AND DETAILS THAT ARE APPLICABLE,

2. ARCHITECTURAL ELEVATION 100-0"

3. DIMENSIONS SHOWN ON THE FLOOR PLAN ARE TO THE
FACE OF GYP. BOARD/ WALL (FOG), FACE OF MASONRY
(FOM), FACE OF CONCRETE WALLS (FOC), AND COLUMN
GRID LINES, UNLESS NOTED OR SHOWN OTHERWISE.

4. NOTE: WALL THICKNESSES ARE ACTUAL DIMENSIONS
AND PER WALL TYPES. SEE GENERAL SHEETS.

5. DOOR OPENINGS NOT LOCATED BY DIMENSION SHALL BE
CENTERED IN WALL SHOWN OR LOCATED 4 INCHES FROM
FINISH WALL TO HINGE SIDE OF THE DOOR, ALWAYS
ALLOWING A MINIMUM OF 18" FROM THE PULL SIDE
(STRIKE SIDE) OF THE DOOR TO THE INTERSECTING
WALL, OR OTHER PROTRUDING OBJECTS.

6. ALL ALCOVES WITHOUT A SPACE IDENTIFICATION
NUMBER SHALL HAVE THE SAME FINISHES AS THE

NFPA 10, STANDARD FOR PORTABLE FIRE EXTINGUISERS. A. CEILING TO REMAIN ACOUSTICAL DROP CEILING TILE
B. ADD TO MATCH EXISTING ACOUSTICAL CEILING TILE
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1. ELECTRICAL

A. ADD OUTLET TO WALL AS MARKED 6. FLOORING

B. ADD DEDICATED 20 AMP CIRCUIT OUTLET AS MARKED A. FLOORING TO BE COMMERCIAL RATED VINYL PLANK AS MARKED.
C. ADD GFCI OUTLETS AS MARKED B. EXISTING CONCRETE FINISH FLOOR TO REMAIN.

D. ADD (1) LOW OUTLET - (1) HIGHER OUTLET AS MARKED-24" & 72" OFF FLOOR

E. ADD DEDICATED 220-20AMP DEDICATED OUTLETS
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2. PLUMBING
PLUMBING FIXTURES REQUIRED BASED ON OCCUPANT LOAD
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2X10 TRTD FLOOR JOIST 12" OC-JOIST HANGER DOOR TO BE READILYY_FOUNDATION WALL -,

OPERABLE FROM THE] LEVEL 4:

T 10 PROPOSED mA\\/-ETR gll'EO SEI SRE1 Fﬁi%BIRED 7. PROVIDE FINISH LEVELS AS DESCRIBED:
WOOD*  woop Lowoie S ORIES - 1 REQU LEVELT: '
TRAI S CURB — DRINKING FOUNTAINS - 1 REQUIRED RELEASE FOR - FIRE RATED WALL AREAS ABOVE FINISHED
V\ CONCRETE o A. NEW PLUMBING FIXTURES - USE EXISTING PIPES AND DRAINS IN CURRENT LOCATION CONSTRUCTION CEILINGS, WHETHER OR NOT ACCESSIBLE IN THE
& n i ® B. ADD GREASE INTERCEPTOR TO SINK IN-LINE DRAIN AS NOTED ON PLANS REVIEW COMPLETED CONSTRUCTION.
Q L 52 4’ B w C. ADD NEW TOILETS TO BATHROOM - USE EXISTING DRAIN LOCATIONS o7 LEE'S SUMMIT, MISSOURI LEVEE{EAS WHERE SETTING TYPE COMPOUND FOR
, v‘ ?2: D. ADD MOP SINK-USE EXISTING DRAIN LOCATIONS. AN 04123/2021 | ZZSg"Ny iy WATER RESISTANT GYPSUM BACKER OR FIBER
‘ HUCK oo REINFORCED WALL PANELS ARE USED.
/] / y goltj)gss § 3. GENERAL CONSTRUCTION NOTES Joe Frogge o - ALL ROOM SIDE WALLS IN AUDITORIUMS WHERE
/ . @ A. ENLARGE EXISTING 3/0 DOOR OPENING TO TYPICAL 6/0 DOUBLE DOOR 2X6 TRTD A e & CEILINGS
4 | S < Z CORE CONCRETE WALL TO INSTALL DOOR UNIT. MAINTAIN MINIMUM 2 WELD TABS IF CORING ON 42" GUARD RALL TYP. DECKING " OPEN TO STRUCTURE SPAGES WHERE PAINTED.
O 2 A SEAM OF CAST WALL. FIELD VERIFY AND COORDINATE WITH STRUCTURAL ENGINEER BY CUSTOMER WOOD STAIRS BLACK.
| 7 D o o OWNER . 6X6 TRTD POST TYP. kg/éAD\'NG W/RAILING - AREAS IN MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL AND
= B. CONSTRUCT NEW NON-LOAD BEARING INTERIOR WALLS AS MARKED ON ABAGG POST BASE 2X10 TRID JOIST vl S AGE ROOHS.
/ C. STORE FRONT DOOR UPGRADE-INSTALL NEW TRANSOM GLASS AND DOUBLE DOOR FRAME. 12X 1L ANCHOR - " ALL ROOM SIDE WALLS IN AUDITORIUMS WHERE
/ PROVIDE TEMPERED GLAZING AS REQUIRED DN PIER BLOCGK “ooff T PERBLOCK  NHOREIN WALL CARPET IS INSTALLED
2X10 TREATED i oY B - PUBLIC CIRCULATION CORRIDORS WHERE ROOM
N 149 D. EXISTING WALLS TO REMAIN AS MARKED D AL EDGER "EPOXIED |/ CONCRETE DECK BLOC ‘2:982)( I§T1 E7 A101 SIDE WALLS HAVE WALLCOVERING OR WOOD
’] 4_ 390 = . E. CONSTRUCT A DOCK AREA. DOCK NOT CONNECTED TO STRUCTURE. CONSTRUCT TO MEET ALL AND ANCHORED TO 7 SLAT WALL TREATMENTS.
- S (3 I CODE REQUIREMENTS. EXISTING CONCRETE )~ PERIMETER RIM BD TOILET - OPEN TO STRUCTURE SPACES WHERE PAINTED
o i, (2)2X10 TRTD | 3-7" X 51" OTHER THAN BLACK.

PERMIT DOCUMENTS
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/ 111. ;1 X0 S 2X10 TRTD (2) PERIMETER RIM BOARDS EGRESS SIDE W/OUT A Al . ~ AREAS FOR BACK OF HOUSE EMPLOYEE
7 2 SILD A G‘ES / 5 AQE CUL 4 R 7 i 6X6 TRTD POST AS MARKED ON 12"X36" CONCRETE PIERS USEOFKEY — [T = @7,77_’_‘ > OPERATIONS WHERE ROOM SIDE WALLS AND/OR m
/ op ! 3 / RE GULAR 2X6 TRTD FLOORING — CEILINGS HAVE PAINTED SURFACES.
SPACES K T FIRE - CIRCULATION CORRIDORS WHERE ROOM SIDE
E d7U LA SPACES C EXTINGUISHER —— WALLS AND/OR CEILINGS HAVE PAINTED
/ 4 - : <\ EXISTING BUILDING r TOILET SURFACES.
I 92.17° / AREA 2 ADA SP ACES SPACES PROVIDE STRIPING TO / ; 51" X 117" - WALLS THAT HAVE FELT WALL COVERING.
7. INl EFT 4 A~ n I MAINTAIN EGRESS PATH 59 SQ FT LEVEL 5: I—
AR AR A ACDLIAI T ClIDFAAF- - . - PUBLIC LOBBIES, BAR, AND LOUNGE AREAS
> WHERE WALLS AND/OR CEILINGS HAVE PAINTED
42" GUARD RAIL (TYP.) SHELVING FOR DRY i OPEN SHELVING OR WALL COVERINGS INSTALLED ON SURFACES CD
ARCHITECTURAL SITE - FOR REFERENCE N AN FLOOR 60005 o { BTN BARLOUNGE ARCAS
— STORAGE ROOM s T 8. RE: FINISH LEGEND, FINISH SCHEDULE AND
E 1 ONLY I o § 100'- 0" $ 173 X 197" e GREASE INTERCEPTOR IN-LINE DRAIN SPECIFICATIONS FOR DOOR AND DOOR FRAME FINISHES, G
— 367 SQ. FT. 6B . 9. STAIR ENCLOSURES, SHAFT WALLS, EXIT PASSAGE WAYS
1" = 30'-0" 2| ), STAINLESS COUNTER AND EXTERIOR WALLS TO BE COORDINATED FOR PHASE O
S|E OF WORK PER MATRIX AND PROJECT SCOPING. m o0
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DEDICATED 20AMP ELECTRIC OUTLET EACH UNIT PORTION OF PROJECT. =
PERIMETER HEADER Z >= S
6X6 TRTD POST TYP. (2) 2X10 TRTD OFFICE . — <
ON ABAB6 POST BASE 711" X 169" = ; O
1/2'X4-1/4" ANCHOR 133 SQ. FT. i - e STANDLP 1 PROJECTOR SCREEN < = N
. 7P,
DECK ELEVATION - WEST O DEMONSTRATION itk (1] X =
ﬂ 0 2. AREA <>
1/4" = 1'-0" v T <
]
0] 6'-41/4" 6-0" LIJ I:
O~ 5S
RS <~ EXISTING BUILDING ) 9 2t I I I m S
) N (BEYOND) ————» Q ; D
/ \ MERCHANDISING COOLERS 2 X%
42" GUARD RAIL (TYP.) DEDICATED 220V-20AMP ELECTRIC DISPLAY WITH WALL SLATS, N Eu
N / OUTLETS EACH UNIT ——————(——] / TYp < < LW
| e &
MAIN FLOOR COPYRIGHT © BY
l 100'- 0" \ o COLLINS WEBB
o ARCHITECTURE, LLC
PERIMETER HEADER
(2) 2X10 TRTD REVISION DATES:
1 INSPECTION
REVISIONS
2X12 TRTD WOOD 60" LONG Q
STRINGER ———————— WALL SHELVING, Q
FIELD VERIFY HT., TYP. S
TYP. Ne , ‘
S
VERTICAL DISPLAY

C DECK ELEVATION - NORTH TYP.

1/4!! — 1 On t pog oo
\
MAINTAIN EXISTING N Q MERCANTILE FLOOR SPACE
RATINGS, TYP. / 228" X 84-11"
2330 SQ. FT. 1\

Vi
BUILD NEW WALLS
CREATING NEW BORDER Q o ADA P.O.S. COUNTER
WALLS W/ CHUCKS BOOTS
MAINTAIN SEPARATION

R MAINTAIN EXISTING
BUILDING DOORS - " > / RATINGS, TYP

42" GUARD RAIL (TYP.) ————> @ \ @ Z | FIRE EXTINGUISHER BEHIND

A- 201/()0’6“‘

H H
G G
! ‘.' ‘ N F
E E

= 10. MAINTAIN AND PROTECT EXISTING EXPANSION JOINTS

X DURING CONSTRUCTION. PATCHREPAIRIREPLACE TO

; L \ MATCH EXISTING RATINGS AS REQUIRED ON THE SHELL
PO VERIFYHT, \—— WOOD STAIRS W/RAILING © s Q @
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